

## **Butte Fire Workshop: October 14th at 6pm**

Wednesday, October 14<sup>th</sup> at 6pm
Mountain Ranch Town Hall
8049 Washington Street, Mountain Ranch
Werkshop Topic: First thops after a wlidfire and insurance
recovery orientation, information and guidance on navigating
the insurance claim process.

When should attemd? Phoppingly owners and restors whose
horses were damaged or destroyed in the wallance. Attendees
will have the reportunity to ask questions during a OSAA portion
of the program.

This Roadmap to frecenery\* workshop is co sponsiered by Mountain Ranch
Constrainty Data and United Policyholders, a non-grofit consumer organization
helping deserts survivors for over 74 years. For noise information will

United 1 7 Policyholders. Questions? Call (800) 286-5631 or email Emily@uphrip.org

UP is hosting a Roadmap to Recovery workshop for Butte Fire survivors Wednesday, October 14th at 6pm at Mountain Ranch Town Hall. This workshop is an insurance recovery orientation and will provide information on navigating the insurance claim process. There will be a Q&A session after the workshop if you have any questions on your own insurance claim. For questions, email <a href="mailto:emily@uphelp.org">emily@uphelp.org</a> or call (800) 286-5631

The information presented in this publication is for general informational purposes and is not a substitute for legal advice. If you have a specific legal issue or problem, United Policyholders recommends that you consult with an attorney. Guidance on hiring professional help can be found in the "Find Help" section of <a href="https://www.uphelp.org">www.uphelp.org</a>. United Policyholders does not sell insurance or certify, endorse or warrant any of the insurance products, vendors, or professionals identified on our website.

Source: https://uphelp.org/butte-fire-workshop-october-14th-at-6pm/ Date: November 23, 2024